
(SA2 – For changes greater than $25,000)  January 2024 

 

  

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

 

Augusta Richmond County  Project Number(s):  235-041110-T20045028 

GDOT Number (s):   
RC07-000118 
PI 0011390 

Supplemental Agreement Number: 2 

Purchase Order Number:  20ENG839 

 

WHEREAS, We, Civil Services, Inc., Consultant, entered into a contract with Augusta-Richmond 
County on December 3, 2019 for engineering design services associated with the improvements to 
Highland Avenue over CSX Railroad-Bridge Repair & Restoration Project RC07-000118, PI 0011390, 
and  
 
WHEREAS, certain revisions to the design requested by Augusta-Richmond County are not covered 
by the scope of the original contract, we desire to submit the following Supplemental Agreement 
to-wit: 
 

For the design and engineering services for concept development, preliminary plans, and ROW 
plans and special studies 

 
It is agreed that as a result of the above-described modifications the contract amount is increased 
by $39,759.06 from $334,671.12 to a new total of $374,430.18. 
 
Any modifications to submittal dates shall be as identified in the attached proposal.  This agreement 
in no way modifies or changes the original contract of which it becomes a part, except as specifically 
stated herein. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, We, Civil Services, Inc., Consultants, hereby agree to said Supplemental 
Agreement consisting of the above mentioned item and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is 
hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and 
that the original contract is in full force and effect, except insofar as it might be modified by this 
Supplemental Agreement. 
 
RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL: 
CITY OF AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY                   Civil Services, Inc. 
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 
 
         
Garnett L Johnson, Mayor 
 

Approved Date:         Approved: Date:  
  [ATTACHED CORPORATE SEAL] 

ATTEST:         ATTEST: 
                 
 
Title:      
                                                      Title: 


